## Measure "C" Citizens' Oversight Committee Santa Clarita Community College District

Friday, May 30, 2003 3:00 to 4:00 p.m.

## College of the Canyons Staff Dining Room 26455 Rockwell Canyon Road Santa Clarita, CA 91355

## **AGENDA**

Call to Order and Welcome Mr. Sheldon Wigdor, Chair Measure "C" Citizens' Oversight Committee	ACTION (1)
Approval of Meeting Agenda Mr. Sheldon Wigdor	ACTION (2)
Approval of Meeting Minutes (Attached) January 21, 2003 January 29, 2003 Mr. Sheldon Wigdor	ACTION (3)
Acceptance of Resignation of Erick Garcia from the Measure "C" Citizens' Oversight Committee Mr. Sheldon Wigdor	ACTION (4)
Review of Life to Date Expenses by Project Ms. Sharlene Coleal	INFORMATION (5)
Review Documentation Delineating the Santa Clarita Community College District's Compliance with the Specific Requirements as Stated in the Law Dr. Dianne Van Hook	INFORMATION (6)
Approval of Resolution 2002/03-01 Affirming the Santa Clarita Community College District's Compliance with Requirements as Stated in the Law Mr. Sheldon Wigdor	ACTION (7)
Comments by Members of the Audience on Any Item NOT ON THE AGENDA	ORAL (8)
Announcement of Next Meeting and Adjournment Mr. Sheldon Wigdor	ACTION (9)